SCHEDULE		PREVIOUS FEE		
ITEMS NO.	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT FEE	2011 OR EARLIER	COMMENTS
H	C. TRANSIT - All fees for transit are exempt from provincial and federal taxes.			
Fixed Route Transit Fares:				
	1 Adult	2.00	1.50	modest increase
	2 Student/Senior*	1.75	1.25	modest increase
	3 Child - 4 or under	No Charge	No Charge	
Convenience Tickets (sheet of 10 tickets):				
	4 Adult	18.00	14.25	modest increase
	5 Student/Senior*	15.75	12.00	modest increase
Monthly Bus Pass:				
	6 Adult	45.00	45.00	
	7 Student/Senior*	37.50	37.50	
Door to Door Fares (Handy DART/Taxi DART):				
	8 Passenger	2.00	2.00	
	9 Attendants (needed to help you travel)	No Charge	No Charge	
Health Connections:				
1	0 A partnership program that provides transportation to non-emergency medical appointment	5.00	5.00	

^{*} Reduced fare with valid identification.